



# Santa Biscuit Tube

## Allergy Advice

Contains **Wheat, Oats, Milk** and **Eggs**. This product is manufactured in an environment which handles **Nuts**.

## Ingredients

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Rolled **Oats**, Butterscotch Pieces (4%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised **Eggs**, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, **Wheat** Flour), Flavouring.